501941413 06/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ying-Dar Lin	05/25/2012
Chia-Yu Ku	05/25/2012
Pei-Hsuan Li	05/25/2012
Yuan-Cheng Lai	05/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Chiao Tung University	
Street Address:	1001 University Road	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13486556	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420 Phone: 617 239-0100

Email: cscherbel@edwardswildman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90884(71987)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter F. Corless	

Total Attachments: 1

source=90884_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028304 FRAME: 0816 0 - 13486556

CH \$40,00

CH

501941413

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

receipt of which is hereby acknowle			good and valuable consideration, me				
Inventor(s) (1) <u>Ying-Dar I</u> Full Name(s) (4) <u>Yuan-Cher</u>							
Hereby sell, assign and transfer to							
Assignee National Chiao Tung University Name and Address 1001 University Road, Hsinchu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.							
(hereinafter called the Assignee) the which are disclosed in the Application			in and to any and all improvements ent entitled				
Title of Invention: SYST	EM FOR R	EAL TRAFFI	C REPLAY OVER				
WIRELESS NETWORKS							
Which application was							
b) filed	on the						
	ubstitutes, ren	ewals or continua	e granted therefore and any and al ations thereof, and the right to al dustrial Property.				
It is hereby authorized and request Patent, when granted, to said assig		mmissioner of Par	ents issue any and all of said Letters				
undersigned will execute all divisi	ional, continuin ; and generall	ng, substitute, rene y do everything	at the expense of said Assignee, the ewal, and reissue patent applications possible which said Assignee shall tent protection.				
Date Signed atOn		n (R.O.C.) 25, 2012					
Inventor(s) Full Signature(s)	Jing - V Cl Pei-t Yuar	Dar Li Dis-Try Kry Isuan Li Thong - In	Ying-Dar Lin Chia-Yu Ku Pei-Hsuan Li Yuan-Cheng Lai				

PATENT REEL: 028304 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 06/01/2012